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DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN

WALK REMOVED

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

VALVE BOX REMOVED

PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.5" THICKNESS)
6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22

AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN

ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)
ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22
4" CONCRETE WALK

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B PIPE, 707.45

SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN
3/4" WATER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN (TYPE K COPPER OR HDPE DR-9)
CURB STOP AND SERVICE VALVE, AS PER PLAN

6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC C-900, DR-18)

6" GATE VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED

6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

6" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN

TEMPORARY WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL
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LUMP
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S.Y.
C.y.
Cc.y.
GAL.
Cc.y.
C.y.
S.F.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
LUMP
LUMP
FT.
EACH
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LUMP
S.Y.
EACH

APPROX.

Qry.
1
30

151

71
30
50
50
12
50

50
316

25
1157

i

R e

200
3000

Village of Spencerville
Public Alley Water

April 14,2023

UNIT TOTAL
cost cost
$2,500.00 $2,500.00
$10.00 $300.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$500.00 $500.00
$12.50 $20,825.00
$275.00 $15,125.00
$45.00 $6,300.00
$7.00 $1,057.00
$750.00 $1,500.00
$350.00 $24,850.00
$15.00 $450.00
$20.00 $1,000.00
$20.00 $1,000.00
$35.00 $420.00
$25.00 $1,250.00
$60.00 $300.00
$70.00 $3,500.00
$12,500.00 $12,500.00
$4,000.00 $4,000.00
$50.00 $15,800.00
$650.00 $16,250.00
$90.00  $104,130.00
$1,800.00 $3,600.00
$500.00 $500.00
$8,000.00 $8,000.00
$7,500.00 $7,500.00
$75,000.00 $75,000.00
$4.00 $800.00
$1.00 $3,000.00
$336 .00

Beaverdam Contracting Inc.

UNIT

cost
$10,000.00
$2.00
$15,000.00
$200.00
$9.00
$400.00
$42.00
$5.00
$500.00
$380.00
$9.00
$15.00
$15.00
$40.00
$20.00
$45.00
$75.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$57.50
$850.00
$78.50
$2,000.00
$750.00
$8,000.00
$4,000.00
$22,500.00
$2.50
$1.00

Bluffton, Ohio

TOTAL

CosT
$10,000.00
$60.00
$15,000.00
$200.00
$14,994.00
$22,000.00
$5,880.00
$755.00
$1,000.00
$26,980.00
$270.00
$750.00
$750.00
$480.00
$1,000.00
$225.00
$3,750.00
$15,000.00
$5,000.00
$18,170.00
$21,250.00
$90,824.50
$4,000.00
$750.00
$8,000.00
$4,000.00
$22,500.00
$500.00
$3,000.00
$297,088.50

Fenson Contracting, LLC

UNIT

CosT
$3,000.00
$17.00
$15,000.00
$210.00
$6.25
$500.00
$63.00
$6.25
$500.00
$435.00
$30.00
$26.00
$43.00
$48.00
$63.00
$75.00
$65.00
$15,000.00
$3,500.00
$150.00
$300.00
$90.00
$2,000.00
$600.00
$10,000.00
$9,000.00
$45,000.00
$10.00
$1.00

Fort Jennings, OH

TOTAL

CosT
$3,000.00
$510.00
$15,000.00
$210.00
$10,412.50
$27,500.00
$8,820.00
$943.75
$1,000.00
$30,885.00
$900.00
$1,300.00
$2,150.00
$576.00
$3,150.00
$375.00
$3,250.00
$15,000.00
$3,500.00
$47,400.00
$7,500.00
$104,130.00
$4,000.00
$600.00
$10,000.00
$9,000.00
$45,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,000.00
$361,112.25




	Sheet1

