

Bid Tabulation

Village of Spencerville Public Alley Water April 14, 2023

Beaverdam Contracting Inc. Bluffton, Ohio Fenson Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, OH

		0		7 (DIII 14, 2020						
REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$60.00	\$17.00	\$510.00
3	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	202	VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
5	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1.5" THICKNESS)	S.Y.	1666	\$12.50	\$20,825.00	\$9.00	\$14,994.00	\$6.25	\$10,412.50
6	301	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	55	\$275.00	\$15,125.00	\$400.00	\$22,000.00	\$500.00	\$27,500.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	140	\$45.00	\$6,300.00	\$42.00	\$5,880.00	\$63.00	\$8,820.00
8	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN	GAL.	151	\$7.00	\$1,057.00	\$5.00	\$755.00	\$6.25	\$943.75
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	71	\$350.00	\$24,850.00	\$380.00	\$26,980.00	\$435.00	\$30,885.00
11	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$9.00	\$270.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
12	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00
13	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$43.00	\$2,150.00
14	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45	FT.	12	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$48.00	\$576.00
15	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00
16	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B PIPE, 707.45	FT.	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
17	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00
18	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
20	638	3/4" WATER SERVICE, AS PER PLAN (TYPE K COPPER OR HDPE DR-9)	FT.	316	\$50.00	\$15,800.00	\$57.50	\$18,170.00	\$150.00	\$47,400.00
21	638	CURB STOP AND SERVICE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	25	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$850.00	\$21,250.00	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
22	638	6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC C-900, DR-18)	FT.	1157	\$90.00	\$104,130.00	\$78.50	\$90,824.50	\$90.00	\$104,130.00
23	638	6" GATE VALVE	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
24	638	FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
25	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	638	6" TEMPORARY LINE STOP, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
27	638	TEMPORARY WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
28	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	200	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
29	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
		TOTAL				\$336,957.00		\$297,088.50	_	\$361,112.25
									_	